MIC47100
1A High Speed Low VIN LDO
MicroLead Frame and MLF are registered trademark of Amkor Technology
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
September 2008  M9999-092908-B
General Description
The MIC47100 is a high speed, Low VIN LDO capable of
delivering up to 1A and designed to take advantage of

Micrel, Inc. MIC47100
September 2008 2 M9999-092908-B
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Code Nominal Output
Voltage(1)
Package Lead Finish
MIC47100YML EAA ADJ 8-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®(2) Pb free
MIC47100-0.8YML E08 0.8V 8-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®(2) Pb free
MIC47100-1.0YML E10 1.0V 8-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®(2) Pb free
MIC47100-1.2YML E12 1.2V 8-Pin 2mm × 2mm MLF®(2) Pb free
MIC47100YMME ZEAAY ADJ 8-pin e-MSOP Pb free
MIC47100-08YMME ZE08Y 0.8V 8-pin e-MSOP Pb free
MIC47100-10YMME ZE10Y 1.0V 8-pin e-MSOP Pb free
MIC47100-12YMME ZE12Y 1.2V 8-pin e-MSOP Pb free
 Note:
 1.  Other Voltage available.  Contact Micrel for details.
 2.  MLF® is a Green RoHS compliant package. Lead finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen free
Micrel, Inc. MIC47100
September 2008 3 M9999-092908-B
Pin Configuration
8-pin 2mm x 2mm MLF®
Fixed and Adjustable (ML)